
Ardvreck J 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave Ellesmere F 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave

Miss M. Peacock 98 91 94 87 96 466 93.20 S. Richardson 93 96 189 94.50
O. Onslow 72 93 93 86 89 433 86.60 R. Boothwell 92 95 187 93.50
Miss G. Maclachlan 82 82 89 86 92 431 86.20 J. Sambrook-Jones 94 88 182 91.00
Miss A. Eden 75 90 87 86 89 427 85.40 M. Bruce (Reserve) 92 89 181 90.50

Handicap 17 17 17 17 17 Handicap 3 3
344 373 380 362 383 1842 374 371 0 0 0 745

Llandovery "C" 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave Queen Mary's 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave

Ting Xu 87 93 88 96 90 454 90.80 H. Ali 92 90 91 84 94 451 90.20
Dale Yao 90 89 86 83 93 441 88.20 T. Palmer 87 92 85 91 88 443 88.60
Gary Chan 76 84 57 64 95 376 75.20 M. Jevon 87 94 80 88 80 429 85.80
Mike Cao 80 85 71 69 65 370 74.00 S. McAleenan-Marks 78 92 94 83 81 428 85.60

16 16 16 16 16 Handicap 9 9 9 9 9
349 367 318 328 359 1721 353 377 359 355 352 1796

S db h F 1 2 3 4 5 T t l A Th O t F 1 2 3 4 5 T t l A

British Schools Smallbore Rifle League
Section C, Division 5

Michaelmas Term 2008

Sedbergh F 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave The Oratory F 1 2 3 4 5 Total Ave

Ollie Owen 92 99 97 98 98 484 96.80 0
Samantha Lockwood 96 93 98 95 100 482 96.40 0
Will Shelton 96 94 95 96 94 475 95.00 0
Alex Pugh 89 92 89 94 88 452 90.40 0

0

Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 Handicap
373 378 379 383 380 1893 0 0 0 0 0 0

Agg.
Sedbergh F 5 6 5 6 5 27 1893
Ardvreck J 2 4 6 5 6 23 1842
Queen Mary's 4 5 4 4 3 20 1796
Llandovery "C" 3 2 3 3 4 15 1721
Ellesmere F 6 3 1 1 1 12 745
The Oratory F 1 1 1 1 1 5 0

Well done to Sedbergh on a resounding win ~ a last minute 
"surge" by Ardvreck secured 2nd place,  Congratulations to 
Ollie Owen (Sedbergh) on winning the individual ~ also to 

Samantha Lockwood on scoring 100 in round 5.  I wish you all 
a Happy Christmas and Healthy New Year

WITHDRAWN

arp@tonbridge-school.org

Regards Andrew Penfold. 

 Tonbridge School, High Street, Tonbridge, TN9 1JP.  
 : 01732 365555



Name School 1 2 3 4 5 Total Average
1 Ollie Owen Sedbergh F 92 99 97 98 98 484 96.80
2 Samantha Lockwood Sedbergh F 96 93 98 95 100 482 96.40
3 Will Shelton Sedbergh F 96 94 95 96 94 475 95.00
4 S. Richardson Ellesmere F 93 96 0 0 0 189 94.50
5 R. Boothwell Ellesmere F 92 95 0 0 0 187 93.50
6 Miss M. Peacock Ardvreck J 98 91 94 87 96 466 93.20
7 J. Sambrook-Jones Ellesmere F 94 88 0 0 0 182 91.00
8 Ting Xu Llandovery "C" 87 93 88 96 90 454 90.80
9 M. Bruce (Reserve) Ellesmere F 92 89 0 0 0 181 90.50

10 Alex Pugh Sedbergh F 89 92 89 94 88 452 90.40
11 H. Ali Queen Mary's 92 90 91 84 94 451 90.20
12 T. Palmer Queen Mary's 87 92 85 91 88 443 88.60
13 Dale Yao Llandovery "C" 90 89 86 83 93 441 88.20
14 O. Onslow Ardvreck J 72 93 93 86 89 433 86.60
15 Miss G. Maclachlan Ardvreck J 82 82 89 86 92 431 86.20
16 M. Jevon Queen Mary's 87 94 80 88 80 429 85.80
17 S. McAleenan-Marks Queen Mary's 78 92 94 83 81 428 85.60
18 Miss A. Eden Ardvreck J 75 90 87 86 89 427 85.40
19 Gary Chan Llandovery "C" 76 84 57 64 95 376 75.20
20 Mike Cao Llandovery "C" 80 85 71 69 65 370 74.00

INDIVIDUAL


